Franchisee pays to DISCOVERY MAP INTERNATIONAL, INC., a renewal fee equal to 
twenty percent (20%) of the initial franchise fee then being paid by new franchisees.  

6.  FRANCHISEE'S PAYMENT 

A. Franchisee shall pay to DISCOVERY MAP INTERNATIONAL, INC., an Initial 
Franchise Fee of TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($25,000.00).  Such Initial Franchise 
Fee shall be due and payable in full upon the execution of this Agreement. The Initial Franchise 
Fee is non-refundable.   

B. Franchisee shall also pay to DISCOVERY MAP INTERNATIONAL, INC., a royalty fee 
in the amount of ten percent (10%) of Gross Sales for the term of this Agreement.